Aitkin County Requested Meeting Date: January 8, 207 Title of Item: Donation to Aitkin County Veteral	19 55 Agenda Iter
REGULAR AGENDA Action Requested: CONSENT AGENDA Approve/Deny Motion INFORMATION ONLY Adopt Resolution (attach dr	Direction Requested
Summary of Issue: Aitkin County Veteran Services received a donation of \$100.00 from Marilyn This money is to be used to assist veterans in Aitkin County.	n Ellingboe from Aitkin.

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.